
WÜRTH BAER 
SUPPLY COMPANY

Sugatsune 
Premium Hardware Catalog

Table of Contents
Pocket Door Hardware...................... 2-5

Lid Stays.............................................. 6-8

Concealed Door Hinges..................9-10

Lateral Door Opening Systems.......... 11

Concealed Cabinet Hinges.......... 12-13

Drawer Slides & Folding Brackets...... 14

Door Straighteners & Hasps............... 15

Catches................................................ 16

Latches................................................. 17

Hooks................................................... 18

Edge Pulls............................................ 19



 2 WÜRTH BAER SUPPLY COMPANY  •  www.wurthbaersupply.com  •  800-289-2237

Min. Cab. Depth Type S Item # Type M Item #

16-9/16” SLALTST15D10S16 SLALTST15D10M16

19-1/2” SLALTST15D10S19 SLALTST15D10M19

22-1/2” SLALTST15D10S22 SLALTST15D10M22

24-1/2” SLALTST15D10S24 SLALTST15D10M24

28-9/16” SLALTST15D10S28 SLALTST15D10M28

Pocket Door Systems - Overlay Short Height Doors
ALT-ST15-D10 Small (Type S) & Medium (Type M) Height Doors 
•	Door alignment adjustability, overlay amount is up to 3/8”			 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag	
•	Type ST15 allows door to retract further into cabinet than type ST20		
•	Type S door height: 19-11/16” - 27-9/16”			 
•	Type M door height: 27-9/16” - 35-7/16”			 
•	Type S/M door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-13/16”, maximum width = 24”	
•	Type S/M door maximum weight: 19.8 lbs.			 
Kit Includes: (2) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (2) hinges/mounting plates, (2) mounting 
plates, (1) damper/base, (2) stoppers, (2) protectors, (2) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller brackets, 
(2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tack, & (1) adjustment bolt (Type S) / (2) adjustment 
bolts (Type M)		
Sold In: Per Kit

Min. Cab. Depth Type L Item # Type LL Item #

16-9/16" SLALTST15D10L16 SLALTST15D10LL16

19-1/2" SLALTST15D10L19 SLALTST15D10LL19

22-1/2" SLALTST15D10L22 SLALTST15D10LL22

24-1/2" SLALTST15D10L24 SLALTST15D10LL24

28-9/16" SLALTST15D10L28 SLALTST15D10LL28

ALT-ST15-D10 Large (Type L) & X-Large (Type LL) Height Doors 
•	Door alignment adjustability, overlay amount is up to 3/8”			 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag	
•	Type ST15 allows door to retract further into cabinet than type ST20		
•	Type L door height: 35-7/16” - 47-1/4”		
•	Type LL door height: 47-1/4” - 63”		
•	Type L/LL door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-13/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type L/LL door maximum weight: 33 lbs.		  .			 
Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (3) hinges/mounting plates, (3) mounting 
plates, (1) damper/base, (3) stoppers, (2) protectors, (3) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller brackets, 
(2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adjustment bolts			 
Sold In: Per Kit

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989753/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989753/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989754/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989754/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989755/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989755/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989756/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989756/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989757/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989757/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989758/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989758/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989759/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989759/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989760/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989760/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989761/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989761/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989762/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989762/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989763/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989763/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989764/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989764/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989765/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989765/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989766/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989766/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989767/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989767/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989768/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989768/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D10S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989769/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989769/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D10S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989770/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989770/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D10S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989771/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989771/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D10S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989772/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989772/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST15-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D10S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Min. Cab. Depth Type S Item # Type M Item #

16-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360S16 SLALTST15D360M16

19-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360S19 SLALTST15D360M19

22-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360S22 SLALTST15D360M22

24-3/16" + Door Thickness - SLALTST15D360M24

28-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360S28 -

Pocket Door Systems - Inset Short Height Doors
ALT-ST15-D360 Small (Type S) & Medium (Type M) Height Doors 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type ST15 allows door to retract further into cabinet than type ST20		
•	Type S door height: 19-11/16” - 27-9/16”		
•	Type M door height: 27-9/16” - 35-7/16”		
•	Type S/M door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-1-3/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type S/M door maximum weight: 19.8 lbs.		
Kit Includes: (2) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (2) hinges/mounting plates, (2) mounting 
plates, (2) guide roller, (2) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller brackets, (2) insert female screws,
(2) g-type sliding tacks, & (1) adjustment bolt (Type S) / (2) adjustment bolts (Type M)		
Sold In: Per Kit

Min. Cab. Depth Type L Item # Type LL Item #

16-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360L16 SLALTST15D360LL16

19-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360L19 SLALTST15D360LL19

22-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360L22 SLALTST15D360LL22

24-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360L24 SLALTST15D360LL24

28-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST15D360L28 SLALTST15D360LL28

ALT-ST15-D360 Large (Type L) & X-Large (Type LL) Height Doors 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type ST15 allows door to retract further into cabinet than type ST20		
•	Type L door height: 35-7/16” - 47-1/4”		
•	Type LL door height: 47-1/4” - 63”		
•	Type L/LL door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-1-3/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type L/LL door maximum weight: 33 lbs.		   
Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (3) hinges/mounting plates, (3) mounting 
plates, (3) guide rollers, (3) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller brackets, (2) insert female screws,  
(2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adjustment bolts			    
Sold In: Per Kit

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989773/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989773/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989774/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989774/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989775/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989775/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989776/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989776/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989777/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989777/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989778/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989778/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989779/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989779/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989780/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989780/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989781/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989781/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989782/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989782/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989783/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989783/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989784/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989784/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989785/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989785/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989786/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989786/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST15-D360M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989787/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989787/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST15-D360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989788/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989788/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST15-D360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989789/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989789/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST15-D360S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989790/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989790/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST15-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST15-D360S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Min. Cab. Depth Type S Item # Type M Item #

16-9/16" SLALTST20D10S16 SLALTST20D10M16

19-1/2" SLALTST20D10S19 SLALTST20D10M19

22-1/2" SLALTST20D10S22 SLALTST20D10M22

24-1/2" SLALTST20D10S24 SLALTST20D10M24

28-9/16" SLALTST20D10S28 SLALTST20D10M28

Pocket Door Systems - Overlay Tall Height Doors
ALT-ST20-D10 Small (Type S) & Medium (Type M) Height Doors 
•	Door alignment adjustability, overlay amount is up to 3/8”			 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type S door height: 31-1/2” - 47-1/4”	 / Type M door height: 47-1/4” - 63”		
•	Type S/M door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-13/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type S door max. weight: 19.8 lbs. / Type M door max. weight: 33 lbs.		
Type S Kit Includes: (2) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (2) hinges/
mounting plates, (2) mounting plates, (1) damper/base, (2) stoppers, (2) protectors, (2) catches, 
(2) rollers, (2) roller brkts, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (1) adj. bolt
Type M Kit Includes: (3) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (3) hinges/
mounting plates, (3) mounting plates, (1) damper/base, (2) stoppers, (2) protectors, (2) catches, 
(2) rollers, (2) roller brkts, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adj. bolts	
Sold In: Per Kit

Min. Cab. Depth Type L Item # Type LL Item #

16-9/16" SLALTST20D10L16 SLALTST20D10LL16

19-1/2" SLALTST20D10L19 SLALTST20D10LL19

22-1/2" SLALTST20D10L22 SLALTST20D10LL22

24-1/2" SLALTST20D10L24 SLALTST20D10LL24

28-9/16" SLALTST20D10L28 SLALTST20D10LL28

ALT-ST20-D10 Large (Type L) & X-Large (Type LL) Height Doors 
•	Door alignment adjustability, overlay amount is up to 3/8”			 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type L door height: 63” - 78-3/4” / Type LL door height: 78-3/4” - 94-1/2”		
•	Type L/LL door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-13/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type L/LL door maximum weight: 44 lbs.		
Type L Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (4) hinges/
mounting plates, (4) mounting plates, (1) damper/base, (3) stoppers, (2) protectors, (3) catches,
(2) rollers, (2) roller brkts, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adj. bolts
Type LL Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (5) hinges/
mounting plates, (5) mounting plates, (1) damper/base, (3) stoppers, (2) protectors, (3) catches, 
(2) rollers, (2) roller brkts, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adj. bolts	
Sold In: Per Kit

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989791/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989791/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989792/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989792/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989793/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989793/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989794/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989794/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989795/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989795/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-L-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10L-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989796/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989796/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989797/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989797/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989798/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989798/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989799/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989799/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989800/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989800/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989801/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989801/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10M-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989802/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989802/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989803/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989803/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989804/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989804/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989805/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989805/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989806/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989806/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D10S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989807/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989807/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D10S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989808/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989808/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D10S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989809/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989809/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D10S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989810/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989810/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-OVERLAY-ST20-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D10S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Min. Cab. Depth Type S Item # Type M Item #

16-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360S16 -

19-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360S19 SLALTST20D360M19

22-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360S22 SLALTST20D360M22

24-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360S24 SLALTST20D360M24

28-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360S28 SLALTST20D360M28

Pocket Door Systems - Inset Tall Height Doors
ALT-ST20-D360 Small (Type S) & Medium (Type M) Height Doors 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type S door height: 31-1/2” - 47-1/4”/ Type M door height: 47-1/4” - 63”		
•	Type S/M door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-1-3/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type S door maximum weight: 19.8 lbs. / Type M door maximum weight: 33 lbs.		
Type S Kit Includes: (2) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate,  (2) hinges/
mounting plates, (2) mounting plates, (2) guide rollers, (2) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller 
brackets, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (1) adjustment bolt
Type M Kit Includes: (3) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate,  (3) hinges/
mounting plates, (3) mounting plates, (3) guide rollers, (3) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller  
brackets, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adjustment bolts		
Sold In: Per Kit

Min. Cab. Depth Type L Item # Type LL Item #

16-1/4" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360L16 SLALTST20D360LL16

19-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360L19 SLALTST20D360LL19

22-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360L22 SLALTST20D360LL22

24-3/16" + Door Thickness SLALTST20D360L24 SLALTST20D360LL24

28-1/4" + Door Thickness - SLALTST20D360LL28

ALT-ST20-D360 Large (Type L) & X-Large (Type LL) Height Doors 
•	Hanging angle of the door can be adjusted to counteract and prevent door sag		
•	Type L door height: 63” - 78-3/4” / Type LL door height: 78-3/4” - 94-1/2”		
•	Type L/LL door sizes: thickness = 11/16”-1-3/16”, maximum width = 24”		
•	Type L/LL door maximum weight: 44 lbs.		
Type L Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (4) hinges/
mounting plates, (4) mounting plates, (3) guide rollers, (3) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller 
brackets, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adjustment bolts
Type LL Kit Includes: (4) Slides, (1) synchronized board, (1) coupling plate, (5) hinges/
mounting plates, (5) mounting plates, (3) guide rollers, (3) catches, (2) rollers, (2) roller 
brackets, (2) insert female screws, (2) g-type sliding tacks, & (2) adjustment bolts		
Sold In: Per Kit

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989811/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989811/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360L-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989812/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989812/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360L-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989813/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989813/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360L-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989814/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989814/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-L-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360L-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989815/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989815/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360LL-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989816/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989816/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360LL-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989817/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989817/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360LL-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989818/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989818/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360LL-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989819/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989819/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-LL-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360LL-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989820/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989820/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360M-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989821/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989821/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360M-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989822/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989822/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360M-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989823/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989823/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-M-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360M-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989824/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989824/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-16-ALT-ST20-D360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989825/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989825/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-19-ALT-ST20-D360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989826/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989826/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-22-ALT-ST20-D360S-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989827/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989827/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-24-ALT-ST20-D360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989828/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989828/POCKET-DOOR-KIT-INSET-ST20-S-TYPE-28-ALT-ST20-D360S-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Torque Black Item # Gray Item #

35.4-53.1 lbs∙in SLARN-2-M-BL-S SLARN-2-M-S

53.1-70.8 lbs∙in SLARN-2-H-BL-S SLARN-2-H-S

Lid Stays
ARN-2 Lift-Assist Lid Stay w/Soft-Close (Top Opening) 
•	Designed for use with the OLYMPIA concealed hinge (360-D26-19)			 
•	The lift-assist function allows for light opening of doors		
•	The free-stop funcition enables doors to hold in position (30°-Max.)		
•	The soft-close function makes doors close gently (0°–30° degrees)		
•	Integrated design combines a concealed hinge and lid stay, closing speed of doors is adjustable
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
Set Includes: (1) Aileron stay/mounting plate, (2) Olympia concealed hinges, 
(1) Olympia mounting plate, & 16 screws	
Sold In: Per Set

Torque Black Item # Gray Item #

35.4-53.1 lbs∙in SLARN-3-M-BL-S SLARN-3-M-S

53.1-70.8 lbs∙in SLARN-3-H-BL-S SLARN-3-H-S

ARN-3 Lift-Assist Lid Stay w/Soft-Close (Upward Opening) 
•	Designed for use with the OLYMPIA concealed hinge (360-D26-19)			 
•	The lift-assist function allows for light opening of doors		
•	The free-stop funcition enables doors to hold in position (30°-Max.)		
•	The soft-close function makes doors close gently (0°–30° degrees)		
•	Integrated design combines a concealed hinge and lid stay, closing speed of doors is adjustable
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
Set Includes: (1) Aileron stay/mounting plate, (2) Olympia concealed hinges, 
(1) Olympia mounting plate, & 16 screws	
Sold In: Per Set

Description Black Item # White Item #

Non-handed SLSDS-C301N-BLK SLSDS-C301N-WHT

SDS-C301N Soft-Down Stay (Upward Opening) 
•	Used with concealed, piano or butt hinges (sold separately)
•	SDS-C301N is designed to hold door in closed and opened position
•	Non-handed
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
•	Per Piece: 35-60 lbs·inch
•	Per Pair: 70-120 lbs·inch	
Sold In: Per Each

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989841/ARN-2-STAY-TOP-OPEN-53.1-70.8-TORQ-BK-ARN-2-H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989841/ARN-2-STAY-TOP-OPEN-53.1-70.8-TORQ-BK-ARN-2-H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713403/LIFT-STAY-TOP-OPENING-W-SC-HIGH-TORQUE-ARN-2-H-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713403/LIFT-STAY-TOP-OPENING-W-SC-HIGH-TORQUE-ARN-2-H-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989842/ARN-2-STAY-TOP-OPEN-35.4-53.1-TORQ-BK-ARN-2-M-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989842/ARN-2-STAY-TOP-OPEN-35.4-53.1-TORQ-BK-ARN-2-M-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713404/LIFT-STAY-TOP-OPENING-W-SC-MED-TORQUE-ARN-2-M-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713404/LIFT-STAY-TOP-OPENING-W-SC-MED-TORQUE-ARN-2-M-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989843/ARN-3-STAY-UP-OPEN-53.1-70.8-TORQ-BK-ARN-3-H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989843/ARN-3-STAY-UP-OPEN-53.1-70.8-TORQ-BK-ARN-3-H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713405/LIFT-STAY-UPWARD-OPENING-W-SC-HGH-TORQUE-ARN-3-H-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713405/LIFT-STAY-UPWARD-OPENING-W-SC-HGH-TORQUE-ARN-3-H-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989844/ARN-3-STAY-UP-OPEN-35.4-53.1-TORQ-BK-ARN-3-M-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989844/ARN-3-STAY-UP-OPEN-35.4-53.1-TORQ-BK-ARN-3-M-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713406/LIFT-STAY-UPWARD-OPENING-W-SC-MED-TORQUE-ARN-3-M-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713406/LIFT-STAY-UPWARD-OPENING-W-SC-MED-TORQUE-ARN-3-M-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713530/SOFT-UPWARD-STAY-TORQUE-35-60LBS-IN-BLK-SDS-C301N-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713530/SOFT-UPWARD-STAY-TORQUE-35-60LBS-IN-BLK-SDS-C301N-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/773991/SOFT-DOWN-STAY-WHITE-SDS-C301N-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/773991/SOFT-DOWN-STAY-WHITE-SDS-C301N-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Description Left Side Item # Right Side Item #

Downward-Opening SLNSDX-10LK SLNSDX-10RK

Lid Stays
NSDX-10 Adjustable Soft-Down Stay (Downward-Opening) 
•	Used with piano, butt or drop hinges (sold separately)
•	Designed to hold door in closed position
•	Speed adjustment screw located on front for easy adjustment
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
•	Per Piece: 19-60 lbs·inch
•	Per Pair: 38-120 lbs·inch
Sold In: Per Each

Description Left Side Item # Right Side Item #

Top-Opening SLNSDX-20LK SLNSDX-20RK

NSDX-20 Adjustable Soft-Down Stay (Top-Opening)
•	Used with piano, butt or concealed hinges (sold separately)
•	Opening angle 70° or 105°
•	Designed to hold door in fully opened position
•	Speed adjustment screw located on front for easy adjustment
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
•	Per Piece: 19-60 lbs·inch
•	Per Pair: 38-120 lbs·inch
Sold In: Per Each

Description Left Side Item # Right Side Item #

Upward-Opening SLNSDX-35LK SLNSDX-35RK

NSDX-35 Adjustable Soft-Down Stay (Upward-Opening) 
•	Used with piano, butt or concealed hinges (sold separately)
•	Opening angle 80°, 90° or 100°
•	Designed to hold door in fully opened position
•	Speed adjustment screw located on front for easy adjustment
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight 
•	Per Piece: 19-60 lbs·inch
•	Per Pair: 38-120 lbs·inch	
Sold In: Per Each

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656473/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-10LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656473/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-10LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656498/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-10RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656498/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-10RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656475/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-20LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656475/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-20LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656474/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-20RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656474/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-20RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656001/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-35LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656001/LEFT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-35LK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656493/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-35RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656493/RIGHT-SIDE-ADJUSTABLE-SOFT-DOWN-STAY-NSDX-35RK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Door Height + Door 
Thickness

19/32"-13/16" Door 
Thickness Item #

11/16"-1-3/16" Door 
Thickness Item #

11-13/16" + T SLIF-360S-14 SLIF-H360S-14

13-3/4" + T SLIF-360S-16 SLIF-H360S-16

16-13/16" + T SLIF-360S-19 SLIF-H360S-19

21-13/16" + T SLIF-360S-24 SLIF-H360S-24

Door Height + Door 
Thickness

19/32"-13/16" Door 
Thickness Item #

11/16"-1-3/16" Door 
Thickness Item #

11-13/16" + T SLIF-360W-14 SLIF-H360W-14

13-3/4" + T SLIF-360W-16 SLIF-H360W-16

16-13/16" + T SLIF-360W-19 SLIF-H360W-19

21-13/16" + T SLIF-360W-24 SLIF-H360W-24

IF Inset Receding Door Mechanism (Upward-Opening)
Double Stay Type 
•	For upward-opening cabinet doors
•	Soft-close feature prevents slamming, adjustable soft-closing speed
•	Door pockets into the cabinet to get out of the way when opened
•	Includes: (2) NSDX stays, (2) slides, (2) concealed hinges, & (2) hinge mounting plates
•	Door weight: 5.9 ~ 11 lbs. / torque: 34 ~ 121 lbs·in  / door width maximum: 47-1/4”	
Sold In: Per Set

Lid Stays & Lift Assists
IF Inset Receding Door Mechanism (Upward-Opening)
Single Stay Type 
•	For upward-opening cabinet doors
•	Soft-close feature prevents slamming, adjustable soft-closing speed
•	Door pockets into the cabinet to get out of the way when opened
•	Door weight: 3.1 ~ 5.5 lbs. / torque: 17 ~ 60 lbs·in  / door width maximum: 23-5/8”
•	Includes: (1) NSDX stay, (2) slides, (2) concealed hinges, & (2) hinge mounting plates	
Sold In: Per Set

Torque Dark Brown Item # White Item #

221 ~ 309 lbs∙in SLLADH-35 SLLADH-35WT

309 ~ 442 lbs∙in SLLADH-50 SLLADH-50WT

LADH Lift-Assist Damper (Heavy Duty) 
•	Add to counter tops in restaurants, bars and reception desks to prevent slamming
•	Lift-Assist feature helps users lift a countertop, holds door open at 95 degrees
•	Easy installation - surface mounted and can be retrofitted
•	Torque Calculation: Torque = Door Height x 1/2 x Door Weight
•	Includes: (1) lift-assist damper & (1) 23-5/8” stainless steel piano hinge
Sold In: Per Each

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711078/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-11-13-16-SGL-IF-360S-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711078/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-11-13-16-SGL-IF-360S-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711079/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-12-3-8-SGL-IF-360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711079/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-12-3-8-SGL-IF-360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989977/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-16.81-H-.59-.81-DOOR-IF-360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989977/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-16.81-H-.59-.81-DOOR-IF-360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711080/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-21-13-16-SGL-IF-360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711080/SOFT-CLOSE-MECHANISM-INSET-21-13-16-SGL-IF-360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757393/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-14-IF-360W-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757393/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-14-IF-360W-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757394/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-16-IF-360W-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757394/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-16-IF-360W-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757395/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-19-IF-360W-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757395/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-19-IF-360W-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757396/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-24-IF-360W-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/757396/IF-360W-STAY-KIT-INSET-UP-OPENING-SC-24-IF-360W-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989978/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-11.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989978/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-11.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989979/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-13.75-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989979/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-13.75-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989980/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-16.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989980/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-16.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989981/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-21.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989981/INSET-MECH-SET-SGL-21.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360S-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989982/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-11.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989982/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-11.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989983/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-13.75-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989983/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-13.75-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989984/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-16.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989984/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-16.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989985/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-21.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989985/INSET-MECH-SET-DBL-21.81-H-.68-1.18-DOOR-IF-H360W-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713473/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-MEDIUM-TORQUE-LADH-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713473/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-MEDIUM-TORQUE-LADH-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713473/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-MEDIUM-TORQUE-LADH-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713473/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-MEDIUM-TORQUE-LADH-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991749/LADH-LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-221-309LB-WHT-LADH-35WT-11849987?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991749/LADH-LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-221-309LB-WHT-LADH-35WT-11849987?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713474/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-HIGH-TORQUE-LADH-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713474/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-HIGH-TORQUE-LADH-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713474/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-HIGH-TORQUE-LADH-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713474/LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-HIGH-TORQUE-LADH-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989998/LADH-LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-309-442LB-WHT-LADH-50WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989998/LADH-LIFT-ASSIST-DAMPER-309-442LB-WHT-LADH-50WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Concealed Door Hinges

Max.Opening Angle Black Item # Warm Gray Item # White Item #

110° SLHES2S150A110BL SLHES2S150A110WGR SLHES2S150A110WT

HES2S Concealed Hinge (Surface Mount) - 1-3/8” Passage Door 
•	3D Adjustment: Adjust vertically, horizontally, and depth
•	Max. Door Width: 35-7/16” x Max. Door Height: 106-5/16”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 88 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 110 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Max.Opening Angle Black Item # Dark Gray Item # Light Gray Item #

125° SLHES2S140A125BL SLHES2S140A125DGR SLHES2S140A125LGR

HES2S Concealed Hinge (Surface Mount) - 1-1/2” Passage Door 
•	Adjustable depth ±1/8”, vertical ±1/8”, horizontal with spacer ±1/16”
•	Max. Door Width: 35-7/16” x Max. Door Height: 106-5/16”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 110 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 143 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

3/4" SLHES3D-70BL SLHES3D-70DC SLHES3D-70DN

HES3D 3-Way Adjustable Concealed Hinge - 3/4” Cabinet Door 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Max. Door Width: 23-5/8” x Max. Door Height: 47-1/4”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 19.8 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 26.4 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

15/16" SLHES3D-90BL SLHES3D-90DC SLHES3D-90DN

HES3D 3-Way Adjustable Concealed Hinge - 15/16” Cabinet Door 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Max. Door Width: 23-5/8” x Max. Door Height: 59-1/16”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 26 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 35 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

1-1/8" SLHES3D-120BL SLHES3D-120DC SLHES3D-120DN

HES3D 3-Way Adjustable Concealed Hinge - 1-1/8” Cabinet Door 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Max. Door Width: 35-7/16” x Max. Door Height: 94-1/2”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 66 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 88 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989948/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-M.BLACK-HES2S-140-A125-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989948/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-M.BLACK-HES2S-140-A125-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989949/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-D.GRAY-HES2S-140-A125-DGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989949/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-D.GRAY-HES2S-140-A125-DGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989950/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-L.GRAY-HES2S-140-A125-LGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989950/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.5-DOOR-L.GRAY-HES2S-140-A125-LGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989951/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-BLACK-HES2S-150-A110-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989951/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-BLACK-HES2S-150-A110-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989952/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-GRAY-HES2S-150-A110-WGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989952/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-GRAY-HES2S-150-A110-WGR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989953/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-WHITE-HES2S-150-A110-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989953/HES2S-CONCEALED-HINGE-1.375-DOOR-WHITE-HES2S-150-A110-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
"	https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1001885/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-120BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450"
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1006887/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-120DC?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1001066/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-120DN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/780288/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-70BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1003292/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-70DC?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/998809/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-70DN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1003294/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-90BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1003289/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-90DC?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1003290/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-90DN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

1-3/4" SLHES3DE160BL SLHES3DE160DC SLHES3DE160DN

HES3D-E 3-Way Adj. Concealed Hinge - 1-3/4” Passage Door 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Compatible with 1-3/4” door thickness (minimum door thickness: 1-7/16”)
•	Max. Door Width: 35-7/16” x Max. Door Height: 94-1/2”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 121 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 154 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

1-3/4" SLHES3D-E190BL-UL SLHES3D-E190DC-UL SLHES3D-E190DN-UL

Door Thickness Polished Nkl Item # White Item #

1-3/4" SLHES3D-E190PN-UL SLHES3DE190WT-UL

HES3D-E 3-Way Adj. Concealed Hinge w/UL - 1-3/4” Passage Door 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	UL Rated, up to 3 Hours
•	Max. Door Width: 36” x Max. Door Height: 94-1/2” x Min. Door Thickness: 1-1/2”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 220 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 275 lbs..
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Black Item # Dull Chrome Item # Dull Nickel Item #

1-5/8" SLHES3D-W190BL-UL SLHES3D-W190DC-UL SLHES3D-W190DN-UL

Door Thickness Polished Nkl Item #

1-5/8" SLHES3D-W190PN

HES3D-W 3-Way Adj. Concealed Hinge w/UL - 1-5/8” Passage Door
For Door Moldings 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Allows 3/8” clearance for flush installation or 1/2” clearance for installation with a molding
•	 UL Rated, up to 3 Hours
•	Max. Door Width: 36” x Max. Door Height: 96-1/16”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 220 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 275 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Door Thickness Item # Round Cover Item # Square Cover Item #

1-7/16" SLHGS3D-S160SH SLHGS3DS160SHRDPL SLHGS3DS160SHSQPL

HGS3D-S160SH 3-Way Adj. Concealed Hinge - 1-7/16” Passage Door
Made of 304 Stainless Steel 
•	3-WAY adj. function allows vertical, horizontal, and depth adj. after hinge installed
•	Max. Door Width: 36” x Max. Door Height: 96”
•	Max. Door Weight for 2 Hinges: 176 lbs. / Max. Door Weight for 3 Hinges: 220 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

‘**Note: Polished Nickel Item is not UL listed**

Concealed Door Hinges

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713454/3-WAY-ADJUSTABLE-CONCEALED-HINGE-BLK-HES3D-E160BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713454/3-WAY-ADJUSTABLE-CONCEALED-HINGE-BLK-HES3D-E160BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713455/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DULL-CHROME-HES3D-E160DC?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713455/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DULL-CHROME-HES3D-E160DC?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713456/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DULL-NICKEL-HES3D-E160DN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713456/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DULL-NICKEL-HES3D-E160DN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713457/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-WHITE-HES3D-E190WT-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713457/3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-WHITE-HES3D-E190WT-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989954/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-BLK-HES3D-W190BL-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989954/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-BLK-HES3D-W190BL-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989955/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DC-HES3D-W190DC-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989955/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DC-HES3D-W190DC-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989956/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DN-HES3D-W190DN-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989956/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-DN-HES3D-W190DN-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989957/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-PN-HES3D-W190PN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989957/HES3D-W190-3-WAY-ADJ-CONCEALED-HINGE-PN-HES3D-W190PN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989960/HGS3D-S160SH-3-WAY-CONCEALED-HINGE-304SS-HGS3D-S160SH?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989960/HGS3D-S160SH-3-WAY-CONCEALED-HINGE-304SS-HGS3D-S160SH?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989960/HGS3D-S160SH-3-WAY-CONCEALED-HINGE-304SS-HGS3D-S160SH?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989960/HGS3D-S160SH-3-WAY-CONCEALED-HINGE-304SS-HGS3D-S160SH?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989961/HGS3D-S160SH-ROUND-COVER-PLATE-HGS3D-S160SH-RDPLATE?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989961/HGS3D-S160SH-ROUND-COVER-PLATE-HGS3D-S160SH-RDPLATE?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991800/HGS3D-S160SH-SQUARE-COVER-PLATE-HGS3D-S160SH-SQPLATE-11849952?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991800/HGS3D-S160SH-SQUARE-COVER-PLATE-HGS3D-S160SH-SQPLATE-11849952?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/780290/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-E190DC-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/780289/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-E190DN-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/998805/WBSC-1381-SLHES3D-E190PN-UL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Black Item # White Item #

SLLINX1000BLS SLLINX1000WTS

Lateral Opening Door Systems
LIN-X1000 Lateral Opening Door Systems - Flush 
•	Flush finish when doors are closed
•	Lateral opening allows doors to swing within a small radius
•	4-way adjustable horizontally, vertically, for depth, and for parallel adjustment
•	Designed with soft close to prevent door from slamming shut
•	Door Width: 29-1/2” - 43-5/16”/Max. Door Height: 117-5/16”/Door Thickness: 15/16” - 1-9/16”
•	Max Door Weight: 198 lbs. 
Kit includes: (1) Upper Arm, (1) lower arm, (4) covers from mounting plate (hinge side), (4) covers for 
mounting plates (door side), (1) damper for opening, & (1) 78.74” aluminum connecting bar  
Sold In: Per Kit

Door Width Door Height Black Item # White Item #

29-1/2" - 33-7/16" 94-1/2" SLLINX800BLS SLLINX800WTS

29-1/2" - 33-7/16" 117-5/16" SLLINX800HBLS SLLINX800HWTS

LIN-X800 Lateral Opening Tall Door Systems - Overlay
•	Designed for overlay installation, but can be installed flush
•	Lateral opening allows doors to swing within a small radius
•	4-way adjustable horizontally, vertically, for depth, and for parallel adjustment
•	Designed with soft close to prevent door from slamming shut
•	Hardware is non-handed, can be used for left or right opening doors
•	Door thickness: 15/16” - 1-9/16” / max. door weight: 88 lbs. per door 
Kit includes: (2) Arms, (4) washer covers (hanging side), (4) washer covers (leading edge), 
(2) rod covers, & (1) 82.68” connecting rod (for 94-1/2” height) or (1) 98.43” connecting rod 
(for 117-5/16” height) 
Sold In: Per Set

LIN-X Lateral Opening Short Door Systems - 3/4” Overlay 
•	Lateral opening allows doors to swing within a small radius
•	4-way adjustable horizontally, vertically, for depth, and for parallel adjustment
•	Designed with soft close to prevent door from slamming shut
•	Hardware is non-handed, can be used for left or right opening doors
•	LIN-X450 max. door weight: 15.4 lbs. / LIN-X600 max. door weight: 19.8 lbs. 
Kit includes: (2) Arms, (2) mounting plates, (2) cup covers, (2) bar end caps & (1) connecting bar	
Sold In: Per Set

Door Width Door Height Door Thickness Nickel Item #

15-3/4" - 19-11/16" 23-5/8" - 35-7/16" 5/8" - 15/16" SLLINX450

21-5/8" - 25-9/16" 23-5/8" - 35-7/16" 5/8" - 15/16" SLLINX600

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713478/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-KIT-BLACK-LIN-X1000-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713478/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-KIT-BLACK-LIN-X1000-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713479/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-KIT-WHITE-LIN-X1000-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713479/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-KIT-WHITE-LIN-X1000-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657073/3-4-OVERLAY-LATERAL-OPENING-DOOR-HINGE-LIN-X450?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657073/3-4-OVERLAY-LATERAL-OPENING-DOOR-HINGE-LIN-X450?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713480/LATERAL-OPENING-DOOR-HINGE-LIN-X600?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713480/LATERAL-OPENING-DOOR-HINGE-LIN-X600?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713481/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-94.5-H-BLK-LIN-X800-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713481/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-94.5-H-BLK-LIN-X800-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713482/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-117.31-H-BLK-LIN-X800H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713482/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-117.31-H-BLK-LIN-X800H-BL-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713483/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-94.5-H-WHT-LIN-X800H-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713483/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-94.5-H-WHT-LIN-X800H-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713484/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-117.31-H-WHT-LIN-X800-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713484/LATERAL-DOOR-OPENING-SYSTEM-117.31-H-WHT-LIN-X800-WT-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Concealed Cabinet Hinges
180SUS Stainless Steel Concealed Hinge w/Soft or Self Close - Overlay 
•	304 Stainless steel hinge body construction allows for usage in outdoor environments
•	Passed 500 hour salt spray test
•	Resin casing protects damper from corrosive elements
•	Door thickness: 9/16” - 13/16”
Sold In: Per Each

Overlay Opening Soft-Close Item # Self-Close Item #

15mm - 19mm 105° SL180SUS-D46-19T SL180SUS-C46-19T

Description Item #

SS Mounting Plate SL180SUS-P6T

Swing Type 9mm Overlay Item # 14mm Overlay Item # 19mm Overlay Item #

Free Swinging SL304B-46/9 SL304B-46/14 SL304B-46/19

Self-Close SL304B-C46/9 SL304B-C46/14 SL304B-C46/19

Description Straight Item# 2D Wing Item# 3D Wing Item#

Mounting Plate SL304B-P3A SL304B-P4A/32 SL304B-P4A/32-3W

304 Stainless Steel Concealed Hinge - Overlay 
•	All-stainless steel cup hinge for superior corrosion resistance, made of 304 stainless steel
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

Type Free Swinging Item # Self-Close Item # Soft-Close Item #

Inset SL360-26-0T SL360-C26-0T SL360-D26-0T

9mm Overlay SL360-26-9T SL360-C26-9T SL360-D26-9T

14mm Overlay SL360-26-14T SL360-C26-14T SL360-D26-14T

19mm Overlay SL360-26-19T SL360-C26-19T SL360-D26-19T

Olympia Concealed Hinge - Inset & Overlay 
•	Soft-Close hinges feature 5-speed adjustable damper
•	Load capacity: 13.2 Ibs/2 pcs, 22 lbs/3 pcs
•	Max. door width: 23-5/8” / max. door thickness: 13/16”
•	Inset opening angle: 93° / overlay opening angle: 105°
Sold In: Per Each

Inset

Overlay

Olympia Mounting Plates w/2-Holes / Angle Limiter / Spacer 
•	Designed to be used with Olympia hinges
Sold In: Per Each

Mounting Plate Description Type Height Adjustment Item #

Mounting Plate Standard +/-2.5mm SL360-P4W-32T

Mounting Plate +5mm +/-2.5mm SL360-P4W-32T-5

Description Item #

85° Angle Limiter SL360-85

Spacer for metal door SL360-BCS
     Angle Limiter      Spacer 

3-Way Adj.

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991798/180SUS-HINGE-304SS-3-4-OVRLY-SELF-CLOSE-180SUS-C46-19T-11849703?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991798/180SUS-HINGE-304SS-3-4-OVRLY-SELF-CLOSE-180SUS-C46-19T-11849703?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989729/180SUS-HINGE-304SS-3-4-OVRLY-SOFT-CLOSE-180SUS-D46-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989729/180SUS-HINGE-304SS-3-4-OVRLY-SOFT-CLOSE-180SUS-D46-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989735/180SUS-MOUNTING-PLATE-304SS-180SUS-P6T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989735/180SUS-MOUNTING-PLATE-304SS-180SUS-P6T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672212/HINGE-14MM-FREE-SWINGING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-46-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672212/HINGE-14MM-FREE-SWINGING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-46-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991799/304-SERIES-HINGE-3-4-OVERLAY-FREE-SWING-304B-46-19-11849728?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991799/304-SERIES-HINGE-3-4-OVERLAY-FREE-SWING-304B-46-19-11849728?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672213/HINGE-9MM-FREE-SWINGING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-46-9?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672213/HINGE-9MM-FREE-SWINGING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-46-9?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672214/HINGE-14MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672214/HINGE-14MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672215/HINGE-19MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672215/HINGE-19MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-19?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672216/HINGE-9MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-9?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672216/HINGE-9MM-SELF-CLOSING-STAINLESS-STL-304B-C46-9?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672217/MOUNTING-PLATE-STRAIGHT-STNLS-STL-304B-P3A?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672217/MOUNTING-PLATE-STRAIGHT-STNLS-STL-304B-P3A?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672218/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-2D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672218/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-2D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672218/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-2D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672218/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-2D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672219/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-3D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32-3W?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/672219/MOUNTING-PLATE-WING-3D-ADJ-STNLS-STL-304B-P4A-32-3W?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741526/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEGREE-FREE-SWING-360-26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741526/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEGREE-FREE-SWING-360-26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741527/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741527/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741529/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741529/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741531/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741531/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLAY-105-DEG-FR-SW-360-26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741533/OLYMPIA-85-DEGREE-ANGLE-LIMITER-360-85?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741533/OLYMPIA-85-DEGREE-ANGLE-LIMITER-360-85?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741534/OLYMPIA-SPACER-FOR-STEEL-DOOR-360-BCS?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741534/OLYMPIA-SPACER-FOR-STEEL-DOOR-360-BCS?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741535/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEGREE-SELF-CLOSE-360-C26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741535/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEGREE-SELF-CLOSE-360-C26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741536/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVRLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741536/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVRLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741538/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVRLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741538/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVRLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741540/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741540/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLY-105-DEG-SLF-CLS-360-C26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741542/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEG-5-ADJ-SFT-CLS-360-D26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741542/OLYMPIA-HINGE-INSET-93-DEG-5-ADJ-SFT-CLS-360-D26-0T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741543/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVRLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741543/OLYMPIA-HINGE-14MM-OVRLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-14T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741545/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVRLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741545/OLYMPIA-HINGE-19MM-OVRLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-19T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741547/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741547/OLYMPIA-HINGE-9MM-OVERLY-105-DG-5-ADJ-SC-360-D26-9T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741553/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-STD-360-P4W-32T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741553/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-STD-360-P4W-32T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741553/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-STD-360-P4W-32T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/741553/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-STD-360-P4W-32T?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997658/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-5MM-360-P4W-32TPLUS5?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997658/OLYMPIA-MNTING-PLATE-2-HOLE-32MM-C-C-5MM-360-P4W-32TPLUS5?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Concealed Cabinet Hinges & Drop Lid Hinges
J95 Heavy Duty Concealed Hinges - Inset & Overlay 
•	Available: Free Swing or Self Close
•	Load capacity: 55 Ibs/2 pcs, 88 lbs/3 pcs
•	Max. door width: 31-1/2”/2 pcs, 35-7/16”/3 pcs.
•	3-way adjustment with door installed
Sold In: Per Each

Type
Black Nickel Free 
Swinging Item #

Nickel Free 
Swinging Item #

Black Nickel 
Self-Close Item #

Nickel 
Self-Close Item #

Inset SLJ95-24-0T-BN SLJ95-24-0T-NI SLJ95-C24-0T-BN SLJ95-C24-0T-NI

16mm Overlay SLJ95-24-16T-BN SLJ95-24-16T-NI SLJ95-C24-16T-BN SLJ95-C24-16T-NI

25mm Overlay SLJ95-24-25T-BN SLJ95-24-25T-NI SLJ95-C24-25T-BN SLJ95-C24-25T-NI

J95 Mounting Plates w/4-Holes 
•	Designed to be used with J95 hinges
•	Vertical adjustment: ±1/8” (±3 mm) / Overlay adjustment: ±5/32” (+0/-4 mm)
•	Depth adjustment: ±5/32” (+1.5/-2.5 mm)
Sold In: Per Each

Overlay Black Nkl Item # Nickel Item #

25mm SLJ160-D22-25T-BN SLJ160-D22-25T-NI

J160-D22 Heavy Duty Specialty Hinges w/Soft-Close - Overlay 
•	3-way adjustability with built-in damper
•	Load capacity: 55 Ibs/2 pcs, 88 lbs/3 pcs.
•	Max. door width: 31-1/2”/2 pcs, 35-7/16”/3 pcs.
•	Wide-opening hinge allowing 160° opening
•	Recommended door thickness: 11/16~1-7/16”
•	Includes mounting plates and screw covers
•	Built in damper allows doors to soft-close
Sold In: Per Each

Black Nickel

SDH-P Drop Lid Hinges 
•	3-way adjustment (overlay, horizontal, door gap)
•	Flush when opened
•	Can be used with soft down stay NSDX-10
•	Door Thickness: 5/8” - 25/32”
•	Overlay Coverage: 5/8” - 3/4”
Sold In: Per Each

Black Nickel

Nickel

Black Nickel Item # Nickel Item #

SLJ95-P6T-BN SLJ95-P6T-NI

Black 
Nickel

Nickel

Nickel

Overlay Black Item # Nickel Item # White Item #

25mm SLSDH-PBL SLSDH-PNI SLSDH-PWT

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989986/J160-D22-HINGE-SC-1-OVRLY-160-DEG-BK-NKL-J160-D22-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989986/J160-D22-HINGE-SC-1-OVRLY-160-DEG-BK-NKL-J160-D22-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989987/J160-D22-HINGE-SC-1-OVRLY-160-DEG-NKL-J160-D22-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989987/J160-D22-HINGE-SC-1-OVRLY-160-DEG-NKL-J160-D22-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711513/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-INSET-FS-BL-NCKL-J95-24-0T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711513/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-INSET-FS-BL-NCKL-J95-24-0T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713462/INSET-CONCEALED-HINGE-FREE-SWING-NKL-J95-24-0T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713462/INSET-CONCEALED-HINGE-FREE-SWING-NKL-J95-24-0T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711514/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-16MM-O-L-FS-BL-NK-J95-24-16T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711514/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-16MM-O-L-FS-BL-NK-J95-24-16T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713463/5-8-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-FREE-SWNG-NKL-J95-24-16T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713463/5-8-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-FREE-SWNG-NKL-J95-24-16T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711515/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-25MM-O-L-FS-BL-NK-J95-24-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711515/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-25MM-O-L-FS-BL-NK-J95-24-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713464/1-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-FREE-SWNG-NKL-J95-24-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713464/1-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-FREE-SWNG-NKL-J95-24-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711516/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-INSET-SC-BL-NCKL-J95-C24-0T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711516/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-INSET-SC-BL-NCKL-J95-C24-0T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713465/INSET-CONCEALED-HINGE-SELF-CLOSING-NKL-J95-C24-0T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713465/INSET-CONCEALED-HINGE-SELF-CLOSING-NKL-J95-C24-0T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711517/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-16MM-O-L-SC-BL-NK-J95-C24-16T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711517/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-16MM-O-L-SC-BL-NK-J95-C24-16T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713466/5-8-OVERLY-CNCEALED-HNGE-SELF-CLSING-NKL-J95-C24-16T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713466/5-8-OVERLY-CNCEALED-HNGE-SELF-CLSING-NKL-J95-C24-16T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711518/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-25MM-O-L-SC-BL-NK-J95-C24-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711518/HEAVY-DUTY-EURO-HINGE-25MM-O-L-SC-BL-NK-J95-C24-25T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713467/1-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-SELF-CLOSING-NKL-J95-C24-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713467/1-OVERLAY-CNCEALED-HNGE-SELF-CLOSING-NKL-J95-C24-25T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711519/MOUNTING-PLATE-FOR-J95-HINGE-7-8-H-BN-J95-P6T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/711519/MOUNTING-PLATE-FOR-J95-HINGE-7-8-H-BN-J95-P6T-BN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713468/MOUNTING-PLATE-FOR-J95-NICKEL-J95-P6T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713468/MOUNTING-PLATE-FOR-J95-NICKEL-J95-P6T-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990031/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-BLK-SDH-P-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990031/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-BLK-SDH-P-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990032/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-NKL-SDH-P-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990032/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-NKL-SDH-P-NI?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990033/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-WHT-SDH-P-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990033/SDH-P-DROP-LID-HINGE-3-WAY-ADJ-NKL-WHT-SDH-P-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Ball Bearing Drawer Slides & Folding Brackets
ESR-DC4513 Stainless Steel Slides - Full Extension 
•	Front disconnect, positive stop, hold-in detent, non-handed
•	Made of 304 stainless steel 
Sold In: Per Pair

Ext. Length Load Capacity Aluminum Item # Black Item #

7-1/16" 77 lbs. SL38820-25 SL38820/25/BLK

10-7/8" 121 lbs. SL38830-25 SL38830/25/BLK

16-15/16" 132 lbs. SL38845-25 SL38845/25/BLK

23-1/16" 176 lbs. SL38860-25 SL38860/25/BLK

388 Folding Brackets - Aluminum 
•	Automatically locks when flap is in opened position, press lever to release the lock
•	For panel thickness: 19/32”-1-3/8” 
Required Quantity: 
	 Width up to 23-5/8” - 1 pc 
	 Width 23-5/8” - 51-3/16” - 2 pcs
•	Made of aluminum
Sold In: Per Each

EB Folding Brackets - Stainless Steel 
•	Automatically locks when flap is in opened position, press lever to release the lock
•	Bracket can be used without the need for hinges
•	NSF Component, made of 304 stainless steel
Sold In: Per Each

Slide Length Item # Slide Length Item #

7-7/8" SLESR-DC4513-8 19-11/16" SLESR-DC4513-20

9-27/32" SLESR-DC4513-10 21-21/32" SLESR-DC4513-22

11-13/16" SLESR-DC4513-12 23-5/8" SLESR-DC4513-24

13-25/32" SLESR-DC4513-14 25-19/32" SLESR-DC4513-26

15-3/4" SLESR-DC4513-16 27-9/16" SLESR-DC4513-28

17-23/32" SLESR-DC4513-18

Black   

Length Load Capacity Black Item # Stainless Steel Item #

7-55/64" 198 lbs. SLEB-200-EP-BL SLEB-200-EP

12-1/16" 165 lbs. SLEB-303-EP-BL SLEB-303-EP

12-1/2" 220 lbs. SLEB-317-EP-BL SLEB-317-EP

Length Load Capacity Black Item # Stainless Steel Item #

12-1/16" 165 lbs. SLEB-303-EP-BL-D SLEB-303-EP-D

12-1/2" 220 lbs. SLEB-317-EP-BL-D SLEB-317-EP-D

EB Folding Brackets w/Soft-CloseStainless Steel  

Aluminum   

Black   

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774973/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-8-38820-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774973/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-8-38820-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709177/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-30MM-BLACK-38820-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709177/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-30MM-BLACK-38820-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774974/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-12-38830-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774974/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-12-38830-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709178/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-39MM-BLACK-38830-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709178/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-39MM-BLACK-38830-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774975/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-17.5-38845-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774975/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-17.5-38845-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709179/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-50MM-BLACK-38845-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709179/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-50MM-BLACK-38845-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774976/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-23.5-38860-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774976/FOLDING-BRKT-SPPT-23.5-38860-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709180/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-40MM-BLACK-38860-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709180/388-FOLDING-BRACKET-25-40MM-BLACK-38860-25-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709185/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-385LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-200-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709185/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-385LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-200-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709185/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-385LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-200-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709185/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-385LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-200-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989891/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-7.9375-L-BLACK-EB-200-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989891/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-7.9375-L-BLACK-EB-200-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/653062/FOLDING-BRACKET-EB-303-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989892/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.125-L-BLACK-EB-303-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989892/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.125-L-BLACK-EB-303-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989892/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.125-L-BLACK-EB-303-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/1003419/WBSC-1381-SLEB-303-EP-BL-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713423/STAINLESS-STEEL-FOLDING-BRACKET-W-DAMPER-EB-303-EP-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713423/STAINLESS-STEEL-FOLDING-BRACKET-W-DAMPER-EB-303-EP-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/709186/EB-FOLDING-BRACKET-440LB-CAPACITY-SS-EB-317-EP?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989893/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.5625-L-BLACK-EB-317-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989893/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.5625-L-BLACK-EB-317-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989893/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.5625-L-BLACK-EB-317-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989893/FOLDING-BRACKET-304SS-12.5625-L-BLACK-EB-317-EP-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989894/FOLDING-BRACKET-W-SC-304SS-12.5625-L-BK-EB-317-EP-BL-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989894/FOLDING-BRACKET-W-SC-304SS-12.5625-L-BK-EB-317-EP-BL-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989895/FOLDING-BRACKET-W-SC-304SS-12.5625-L-SS-EB-317-EP-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989895/FOLDING-BRACKET-W-SC-304SS-12.5625-L-SS-EB-317-EP-D?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696564/10-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-115-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696564/10-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-115-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696565/12-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-111-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-12?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696565/12-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-111-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-12?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696566/14-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-108-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696566/14-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-108-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-14?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696567/16-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-104-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696567/16-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-104-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-16?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696568/18-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-100-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-18?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696568/18-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-100-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-18?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696569/20-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-97-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696569/20-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-97-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696570/22-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-95-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696570/22-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-95-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-22?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696571/24-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-92-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696571/24-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-92-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-24?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696572/26-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-90-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-26?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696572/26-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-90-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-26?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696573/28-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-87-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/696573/28-304SS-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-87-LBS.-ESR-DC4513-28?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989922/ESR-DC4513-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-SS-8-PER-PR-ESR-DC4513-8?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989922/ESR-DC4513-FULL-EXT-SLIDE-SS-8-PER-PR-ESR-DC4513-8?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Door Straighteners & Hasps
DSR701 Door Straighteners - Recessed/Surface 
•	Installed post-production to fix warped doors
•	Must run complete height of door
•	Can be partially recessed or surface mounted to the back of the door
•	‘+/-10mm adjustment can be made from the top of the door   with a M4 Allen Key (not included)
•	Minimum door thickness: 5/8”
•	Requires M4 (U.S. #8) flathead wood countersunk screws for partially recessed installation or wood  
	 panhead screws for surface installation
•	Can be cut from the bottom up to 15-3/4”
Sold In: Per Pack (10 Per Pack)

HP Stainless Steel Hasps (Screw-On) - 304 Stainless Steel 
•	Polished stainless steel finish
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

Length Item #

3-1/2" SLHP635S

4-1/2" SLHP645S

6-1/16" SLHP660S

HP Stainless Steel Hasps (Screw-On) - 304/316 Stainless Steel 
•	Polished stainless steel finish
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

HP Stainless Steel Hasps (Weld-On) - 304/316 Stainless Steel 
•	Polished stainless steel finish
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

Length (Min.-Max.) Black Item # Silver Item #

56-5/16" - 72-1/16" SLDSR7011830B10 SLDSR7011830S10

70-7/8" - 86-5/8" SLDSR7012200B10 SLDSR7012200S10

Length Item # Length Item #

1-37/64" SLHP-40 2-61/64" SLHP-75

1-31/32" SLHP-50 3-15/16" SLHP-100

2-9/16" SLHP-65 4-23/32" SLHP-120

Length Item #

3-1/2" SLHP-635

4-1/2" SLHP-645

6-1/16" SLHP-660

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713419/56-72-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-BLK-10PK-DSR701-1830-B-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713419/56-72-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-BLK-10PK-DSR701-1830-B-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713420/56-72-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-SIL-10PK-DSR701-1830-S-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713420/56-72-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-SIL-10PK-DSR701-1830-S-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713421/70-86-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-BLK-10PK-DSR701-2200-B-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713421/70-86-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-BLK-10PK-DSR701-2200-B-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713422/70-86-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-SIL-10PK-DSR701-2200-S-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713422/70-86-L-SURFACE-MT-STRAIGHTENER-SIL-10PK-DSR701-2200-S-10?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989973/HP-HASP-304SS-1-37-64-POLISHED-SS-HP-40?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989973/HP-HASP-304SS-1-37-64-POLISHED-SS-HP-40?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989974/HP-HASP-304SS-1-31-32-POLISHED-SS-HP-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989974/HP-HASP-304SS-1-31-32-POLISHED-SS-HP-50?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989975/HP-HASP-304SS-2-9-16-POLISHED-SS-HP-65?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989975/HP-HASP-304SS-2-9-16-POLISHED-SS-HP-65?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989976/HP-HASP-304SS-2-61-64-POLISHED-SS-HP-75?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989976/HP-HASP-304SS-2-61-64-POLISHED-SS-HP-75?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989971/HP-HASP-304SS-3-15-16-POLISHED-SS-HP-100?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989971/HP-HASP-304SS-3-15-16-POLISHED-SS-HP-100?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989972/HP-HASP-304SS-4-23-32-POLISHED-SS-HP-120?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/989972/HP-HASP-304SS-4-23-32-POLISHED-SS-HP-120?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997659/HP-635-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-3-1-2-POL-SS-HP-635?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997659/HP-635-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-3-1-2-POL-SS-HP-635?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997659/HP-635-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-3-1-2-POL-SS-HP-635?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997660/HP-645-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-4-1-2-POL-SS-HP-645?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997660/HP-645-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-4-1-2-POL-SS-HP-645?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997660/HP-645-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-4-1-2-POL-SS-HP-645?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997661/HP-660-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-6-POL-SS-HP-660?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997661/HP-660-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-6-POL-SS-HP-660?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/997661/HP-660-HASP-WELD-ON-316SS-6-POL-SS-HP-660?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657570/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-635S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657570/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-635S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657571/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-645S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657571/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-645S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657572/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-660S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657572/SCREW-ON-HASP-STNLS-STEEL-HP-660S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Magnetic Catches
MC-159 Magnetic Catches - Ultra Thin 
•	Max. temperature: 176˚F / to avoid breakage, counterplate should not hit magnet
•	Screw heads should not protrude above the base plate 
Sold In: Per Each. NOTE: Counterplate sold separately.

Description Black Item # Nickel Item # Size

8.8 lbs. Mag. Force SLMC-159-BL SLMC-159 1-39/64"L x 21/32"W x 7/64"H

Counterplate - SLMC-159-PLATE 1-3/16"L x 5/8"W x 1/16"H

MC-JM45        

JM49     

MC-159SUS Magnetic Catches - Ultra Thin (430 Stainless Steel) 
•	Max. temperature: 176˚F / to avoid breakage, counterplate should not hit magnet
•	Screws not included; use M3 flat head or equivalent 
Sold In: Per Each. NOTE: Counterplate sold separately.

Description Nickel Item # Size

11 lbs. Mag. Force SLMC-159-SUS 1-5/8"L x 21/32"W x 7/64"H

Counterplate SLJM49

MC-JM Sealed Magnetic Catches 
•	Hermetically sealed, ideal for high corrosion environments
•	No metal-to-metal contact, ideal for cleanroom applications
•	NSF component 
Sold In: Per Each. NOTE: Counterplate sold separately.

Description Black Item # White Item # Size

6.6 lbs. Mag. Force SLMC-JM45BL SLMC-JM45WT 1-49/64"L x 43/64"W x 7/32"H

6.6 lbs. Mag. Force SLMC-JM50BL SLMC-JM50WT 1-31/32"L x 53/64"W x 33/64"H

Description Item # Size

Counterplate: equivalent to 304SS SLJM49 1-59/64"L x 19/32"W x 5/64"H

MC-YN001P Magnetic Catch - Ultra Thin 
•	Max. temperature: 176˚F / to avoid breakage, counterplate should not hit magnet
•	Screw heads should not protrude above the base plate
•	Counterplate included 
Sold In: Per Each

Description Nickel Item # Size

5.9 lbs. Mag. Force SLMCYN001P 1-49/64"L x 43/64"W x 7/32"H

Counterplate SLMC-YN001U 1-3/8"L x 9/16"W x 1/16"H

MC-JM50         

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651794/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-8.8LBS.-MC-159?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990004/MC-159-MAG-CATCH-THIN-STEEL-BLACK-8.8LB-MC-159-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990004/MC-159-MAG-CATCH-THIN-STEEL-BLACK-8.8LB-MC-159-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657574/STRIKE-PLATE-FOR-SLMC159-CATCH-MC-159-PLATE?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657574/STRIKE-PLATE-FOR-SLMC159-CATCH-MC-159-PLATE?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990005/MC-159-SUS-MAG-CATCH-THIN-430SS-NKL-11LB-MC-159-SUS?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990005/MC-159-SUS-MAG-CATCH-THIN-430SS-NKL-11LB-MC-159-SUS?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990009/MC-JM45-MAG-CATCH-SEALED-PLSTIC-6.6LB-BK-MC-JM45BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990009/MC-JM45-MAG-CATCH-SEALED-PLSTIC-6.6LB-BK-MC-JM45BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990010/MC-JM45-MAG-CATCH-SEALED-PLSTIC-6.6LB-WH-MC-JM45WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990010/MC-JM45-MAG-CATCH-SEALED-PLSTIC-6.6LB-WH-MC-JM45WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651797/STAINLESS-STEEL-STRIKE-TYPE-316-MC-JM49?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651797/STAINLESS-STEEL-STRIKE-TYPE-316-MC-JM49?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651797/STAINLESS-STEEL-STRIKE-TYPE-316-MC-JM49?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651797/STAINLESS-STEEL-STRIKE-TYPE-316-MC-JM49?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651796/SEALED-MAG.CATCH-6.6LBS.-WHITE-MC-JM50WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651796/SEALED-MAG.CATCH-6.6LBS.-WHITE-MC-JM50WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651795/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-6.6LBS.-MC-YN001P?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/651795/ULTRA-THIN-MAG.-CATCH-6.6LBS.-MC-YN001P?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/780337/WBSC-1381-SLMC-JM50BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990013/COUNTERPLATE-FOR-MC-YN001P-STEEL-NKL-MC-YN001U?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Touch Latches
ML80/ML120 Magnetic Touch Latches 
•	Push to latch/unlatch, eliminates need for handles or knobs
•	NOTE: allow a 3.5 mm (1/8”) gap between door and cabinet frame for pushing room
Sold In: Per Each

MC-37 Non-Magnetic Touch Latches
•	Push to latch/unlatch, strong retaining force
•	Floating strike allows for easy alignment
•	For overlay door, allow 1/8” (3 mm) gap between door and cabinet frame for push space
•	Pulling the door with excessive force without unlatching the unit may damage the mechanism
•	Constant loading of over 4 kgf or excessive pushing or pulling is not recommended
Sold In: Per Each

Mag. 
Force

Black 
Item #

Brown 
Item #

White 
Item #

Size

3.5 lbs. SLML80-BLK SLML80-BRN SLML80-WHT 1-23/32"L x 1-27/64"W x 19/32"H

5.3 lbs. SLML120-BLK SLML120-BRN SLML120-WHT 2-3/4"L x 1-13/16"W x 21/32"H

ML-ZN80 Push-To-Open Touch Latches 
•	For doors up to 36” x 96” with a push force of 11 lbs.
•	Magnet allows tolerance with 1.5° swivel
•	Hidden Mounting Screw Design for clean appearance and easy installation
•	Can push open doors up to 275 lbs.
Sold In: Per Each

Mag. 
Force

Black 
Item #

Brown 
Item #

White 
Item #

Size

6.6 lbs. SLML-ZN80-BL SLML-ZN80-BR SLML-ZN80-WT 2-3/16"L x 1-9/16"W x 7/8"H

Retaining 
Force

Black 
Item #

Brown
Item #

White
Item #

Size

17.6 lbs. SLMC37-BL SLMC37-BN SLMC37-WH 2-1/4"L x 1-9/16"W x 5/8"H

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774986/PUSH-LATCH-BLACK-MC-37-BLK-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774986/PUSH-LATCH-BLACK-MC-37-BLK-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657575/PUSH-LATCH-BROWN-MC-37-BRN-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657575/PUSH-LATCH-BROWN-MC-37-BRN-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774987/PUSH-LATCH-WHITE-MC-37-WHT-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774987/PUSH-LATCH-WHITE-MC-37-WHT-1?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713485/LONG-STROKE-TOUCH-LATCH-BLK-ML-120-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713485/LONG-STROKE-TOUCH-LATCH-BLK-ML-120-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657576/MAGNELATCH-BROWN-SINGLE-ML-120-BRN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657576/MAGNELATCH-BROWN-SINGLE-ML-120-BRN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657577/MAGNELATCH-WHITE-SINGLE-ML-120-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/657577/MAGNELATCH-WHITE-SINGLE-ML-120-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/776015/MAGNELATCH-BLACK-SINGLE-ML-80-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/776015/MAGNELATCH-BLACK-SINGLE-ML-80-BLK?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774993/MAGNELATCH-BROWN-SINGLE-ML-80-BRN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774993/MAGNELATCH-BROWN-SINGLE-ML-80-BRN?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774994/MAGNELATCH-WHITE-SINGLE-ML-80-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774994/MAGNELATCH-WHITE-SINGLE-ML-80-WHT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713488/PUSH-TO-OPEN-DOOR-LATCH-BLK-ML-ZN80-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713488/PUSH-TO-OPEN-DOOR-LATCH-BLK-ML-ZN80-BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990015/ML-ZN80-PUSH-TO-OPEN-LATCH-BROWN-ML-ZN80-BR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990015/ML-ZN80-PUSH-TO-OPEN-LATCH-BROWN-ML-ZN80-BR?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713489/PUSH-TO-OPEN-DOOR-LATCH-WHT-ML-ZN80-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/713489/PUSH-TO-OPEN-DOOR-LATCH-WHT-ML-ZN80-WT?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Hooks
TF Wire Hooks - Stainless Steel 
•	Made of 304 stainless steel with a polished stainless steel finish 
Sold In: Per Each

Item # Load Capacity Size

SLTF-20 6.6 lbs. 13/16"D x 25/32"H

SLTF-30 15.4 lbs. 1-5/32"D x 1-1/32"H

SLTF-35 26.0 lbs. 1-19/32"D x 1-3/8"H

TL Wire Hooks - Stainless Steel
•	Made of 304 stainless steel with a polished stainless steel finish 
Sold In: Per Each

TY Wire Hooks - Stainless Steel 
•	Made of 304 stainless steel with a polished stainless steel finish
•	NSF component 
Sold In: Per Each

TK Swing Hooks - Stainless Steel 
•	Made of 304 stainless steel with a polished stainless steel finish
•	Swivels 180 degrees
•	Hook has constant torque when swiveling
•	Ideal for vibration or shock applications 
Sold In: Per Each

Without Friction 
Item #

With Friction 
Item #

Load 
Capacity

Size

SLTK-30 SLTK-30F 26 lbs. 59/64"D x 1-27/64"H

SLTK-45 SLTK-45F 17 lbs. 1-1/8"D x 1-3/4"H

Item # Load Capacity Size

SLTL-15 11 lbs. 21/32"D x 19/32"H

SLTL-20 11 lbs. 29/32"D x 25/32"H

SLTL-30 11 lbs. 1-5/32"D x 63/64"H

SLTL-40 26 lbs. 1-19/32"D x 1-11/32"H

Item # Load Capacity Size

SLTY-20 6.6 lbs. 55/64"D x 35/64"H

SLTY-25 6.6 lbs. 1-1/16"D x 43/64"H

SLTY-30 15.4 lbs. 1-7/32"D x 25/32"H

SLTY-35-15 15.4 lbs. 1-7/16"D x 29/32"H

SLTY-40-15 17.6 lbs. 1-23/32"D x 1-1/16"H

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990070/TF-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-29.2MM-L-POLISHED-TF-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990070/TF-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-29.2MM-L-POLISHED-TF-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990071/TF-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-40.5MM-L-POLISHED-TF-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990071/TF-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-40.5MM-L-POLISHED-TF-35?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990072/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990072/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990072/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990072/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990074/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990074/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990074/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990074/TK-SWING-HOOK-NO-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990073/TK-SWING-HOOK-W-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30F?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990073/TK-SWING-HOOK-W-FRICTION-304SS-36MM-L-TK-30F?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990075/TK-SWING-HOOK-W-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45F?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990075/TK-SWING-HOOK-W-FRICTION-304SS-44.3MM-L-TK-45F?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990076/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-16.8MM-L-POLISHED-TL-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990076/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-16.8MM-L-POLISHED-TL-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990077/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-29.2MM-L-POLISHED-TL-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990077/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-29.2MM-L-POLISHED-TL-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990078/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-40.5MM-L-POLISHED-TL-40?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990078/TL-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-40.5MM-L-POLISHED-TL-40?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990080/TY-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-21.8MM-L-POLISHED-TY-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990080/TY-WIRE-HOOK-304SS-21.8MM-L-POLISHED-TY-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774983/HOOK-1-1-4-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774983/HOOK-1-1-4-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-30?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774984/HOOK-1-1-2-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-35-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774984/HOOK-1-1-2-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-35-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774985/HOOK-1-3-4-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-40-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/774985/HOOK-1-3-4-STNLSS-STEEL-TY-40-15?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
"	https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/802556/WBSC-1381-SLTF-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450"
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/802557/WBSC-1381-SLTL-20?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/802558/WBSC-1381-SLTY-25?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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Edge Pulls
SN Edge Pulls - Stainless Steel 
•	Made of 304 stainless steel
•	Used in bathrooms, kitchens, or outdoor cabinetry
•	Projection: 38mm
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

Matte Black 
Item #

Mirror
 Item #

Satin 
Item #

Number  
of Holes

C/C
Overall 
Length

SLSN-50-BL SLSN-50-M SLSN-50-S 2 30mm 50mm

SLSN-70-BL SLSN-70-M SLSN-70-S 2 46mm 70mm

SLSN-95-BL SLSN-95-M SLSN-95-S 2 65mm 95mm

SLSN-120-BL SLSN-120-M SLSN-120-S 3 45mm 120mm

SLSN-150-BL SLSN-150-M SLSN-150-S 3 57mm 150mm

SNB Edge Pulls - Brass 
•	Made of quality brass
•	Projection: 38mm
Sold In: Per Each

Antique Brass 
Item #

Bright Brass 
Item #

Satin Brass 
Item #

Number 
of Holes

C/C
Overall 
Length

SLSNB-50AB SLSNB-50BB SLSNB-50SB 2 30mm 50mm

SLSNB-70AB SLSNB-70BB SLSNB-70SB 2 46mm 70mm

SLSNB-95AB SLSNB-95BB SLSNB-95SB 2 65mm 95mm

SLSNB-120AB SLSNB-120BB SLSNB-120SB 3 45mm 120mm

SLSNB-180AB SLSNB-180BB SLSNB-180SB 3 70mm 180mm

SND Edge Pulls - Stainless Steel 
•	Made of 304 stainless steel
•	Projection: 60mm
•	NSF component
Sold In: Per Each

Mirror 
Item #

Number 
of Holes

C/C
Overall 
Length

NSF Component

SLSND-50M 2 30mm 50mm Yes

SLSND-70M 2 46mm 70mm Yes

SLSND-95M 2 65mm 95mm Yes

SLSND-120M 3 45mm 120mm No

SLSND-150M 3 57mm 150mm No

Matte
Black   

Mirror

Satin

Antique 
Brass 

Bright 
Brass 

Satin 
Brass 

Mirror

Mirror

Mirror

https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656491/3-35-64-C-C-MIRROR-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-120-M?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656491/3-35-64-C-C-MIRROR-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-120-M?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656486/3-35-64-C-C-SATIN-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-120-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656486/3-35-64-C-C-SATIN-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-120-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991750/SN-EDGE-PULL-304SS-3-HOLES-45MM-CC-M.BLK-SN-120BL-11850033?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/991750/SN-EDGE-PULL-304SS-3-HOLES-45MM-CC-M.BLK-SN-120BL-11850033?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656492/4-31-64-C-C-MIRROR-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-150-M?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656492/4-31-64-C-C-MIRROR-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-150-M?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656487/4-31-64-C-C-SATIN-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-150-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/656487/4-31-64-C-C-SATIN-STAINLESS-STL-FINISH-SN-150-S?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990044/SN-EDGE-PULL-304SS-3-HOLES-57MM-CC-M.BLK-SN-150BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
https://wurthbaersupply.com/product/990044/SN-EDGE-PULL-304SS-3-HOLES-57MM-CC-M.BLK-SN-150BL?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=BP4450
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